Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 - Allotment of Equity Shares of the Company pursuant to Exercise of Share Warrants 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is in furtherance to our earlier intimation dated 16th April 2024, wherein it was informed that the 
Company had allotted 12,50,000 (Twelve Lakh Fifty Thousand) fully convertible warrants 
(“Warrants/Convertible Warrants”) of 310/~ (Rupees Ten only) each for cash at an issue price of 346/- 
(Rupees Forty-Six only) per warrant, on a preferential basis to the promoters, in accordance with Chapter 
V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (“SEBI ICDR Regulations”)